



POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943 www.jerome.az.gov

RESOLUTION NO. 675

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING SIGNATORIES ON TOWN BANKING ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Town of Jerome holds bank accounts with the National Bank of Arizona and OneAZ Credit Union, including regular checking, savings and payroll accounts; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to update the authorized signatories on said accounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA, that, effective November 12, 2024, the following individuals are hereby authorized as signatories on all bank accounts held by the Town of Jerome with the National Bank of Arizona and the Arizona State Credit Union:

> 1. 2.

3. Brett Klein

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be provided to the National Bank of Arizona and OneAZ Credit Union.

Passed and approved this 12th day of November, 2024.

Approved:

Mayor

Attest:

Approved as to Form:

Cereliand. Some

Brett Klein, Town Manager / Clerk

William Sims, Town Attorney

Jerome Town Hall Located at 600 Clark Street, Jerome Civic Center